Type of hedge and risks Change in the Hedge Amount reclassified Line item affected in statement

value of hedging ineffectiveness from cash flow of profit and loss because of
instrument in recognised hedging reserve reclassification and hedge

other in profit or to profit or loss ineffectiveness
comprehensive loss

income

Cash flow hedge
Foreign currency and interest rate risk
(i) Foreign exchange forward contracts  8.30 - (14.56) Revenue, Cost of material consumed,

finance cost and other expenses/
income

(ii) Cross currency swap contracts  0.63  -  (2.90) Finance cost and other expenses/income

(iii) Foreign currency borrowings  (4.09)  -  0.48 Revenue and other expenses/income

Price risk
Exposure
The Company’s exposure to price risk arises from investments held and classified in the balance sheet either
as fair value through other comprehensive income or at fair value through profit or loss. To manage the price
risk arising from investments, the Company diversifies its portfolio of assets.

Sensitivity
The table below summarises the impact of increases/decreases of the index on the Company’s equity and
profit for the period :

Particulars Impact on profit Impact on other
after tax components of equity

As at As at As at As at
31 March 31 March 31 March 31 March

2021 2020 2021 2020
Investments*
Net asset value - increase by 1%  0.02  0.05  1.30  0.90
Net asset value - decrease by 1%  (0.02)  (0.05)  (1.30)  (0.90)

*Investment in subsidiaries are measured at cost as per Ind AS 27, ‘Separate financial statements’ and hence,not
presented here.

46. CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

The Company’s capital management objectives are to ensure the Company’s ability to continue as a going
concern as well as to provide an adequate return to shareholders by pricing products and services
commensurately with the level of risk.

The Company monitors capital on the basis of the carrying amount of equity plus its subordinated loan, less
cash and cash equivalents as presented on the face of the statement of financial position and cash flow hedges